



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.13324 of 2025

Abhaya Kumar Das

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Dr. Jitendra Kumar Lenka

-versus-

State of Odisha

.....

Opposite Party

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S.K. Brahma, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

25.09.2025

Order No.

I.A. No.10076 of 2025

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the State, he is granted ten days' time, as a last chance, to obtain instruction on the above noted interlocutory application.
 3. A copy of the interlocutory application be served on the learned counsel for the State.
 4. On the request of the learned counsel for the State, list this case in the week commencing 8th October, 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis