



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.13324 of 2025

Abhaya Kumar Das

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Dr. J.K. Lenka

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

2) state of odisha
3) branch manager, state bank of
india, jagannathpur branch

Represented by Adv. –

Mr. S. Behera, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

19.03.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter along with RVWPET No.182 of 2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir